Standard Application Completéness Checklist

Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040)(ORS 537.400)

Application G 16912 Township (N
Priority Date (|~ 2R - 2407 Range vy 08 el
Use(s) I'Rim ‘é Sl 1R2eG—  Section Q

Rate \4/‘@.44‘:"[ Bk POHLOC S S

County 5. /‘7"@\/&%( POU Loc S /“’(/4—/
W.M. BO’B \/\1 :Hu: ; Caseworker j EHA~AA é/

Vﬁpplicant/Organizati011 Name, Mailing Address and Telephone Number.

L7 Source of water. If stored water, is the stored water component filed out, including a non-expired
agreement for stored water must be included. (ORS 537.400)

cr Property ownership indicated.

O If applicant does not own all the land, the affected landowner’s name and
mailing address must be listed.

O If applicant does not own all the land, a statement declaring the existence of either
written authorization or an easement permitting access to land crossed by the proposed ditch
canal or other work must be submitted.
C/@ﬁundwater development section (Page 3 and 4, Section B) or a well log report.
Cf@ﬁposed use of water. If supplemental, list primary water right acreage if applicable.
L)@’mlosed Supplemental Form for each proposed use.
& Form I (Irrigation) O Form M (Municipal or Quasi-Municipal)
O Form R (Mining) O Form Q (Commercial or Industrial)

O Spring Description Sheet

corAmount of water from each source in gallons per minute (GPM), cubic feet per second (CKS), or acre
feet (AF)

<& Period of use
(O—Water management section (Please estimate if the water system has not been designed).

CO—TResource Protection Section (Page 6, Section 5).



Lb/Project schedule (If system is already completed, indicate "existing").
O For W feet, and a dam height of more than 10 feet,
prelimimary pl nd specificat or dam and impoundment are required.

O I the above 15 Statement s Chocked, the D must he prepared by a CWRE.

Ml applicants (or the authorized agent with title or authority if for an organization or corporation), must
sign the application in ink. Signature must be an original “wet” signature.

Must include a Legal description of the property involved that includes a metes and bounds, or
other government survey description. A copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy
can provide this information, or you may submit a lot book report prepared by a title company. The
Department will not accept a copy of the tax bill.

L%‘ompl‘eted Land-Use Form or receipt signed and dated by the appropriate planning department

officials. Date of signature must be within the past 12 months. Signature mugt be an original “wet
signature. e AT i 2£~$ 7’3—./5\5—\_ HMM Sg /%i/Y'C(Q

I3 D2 nee— BT EIR2T [oTc,
L’@/ﬁ map must meet all the minimum requirements of OAR 690-310-0050.

O Township, Range, Section : O Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or
flumes

O Place of use, 1/4, 1/4’s and tax lot O Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile

clearly identified (example: 1" =100 ft, 1" =200 ft, etc.)

O Location of each diversion point O North Directional Symbol

well or dam by reference to a recognized
public land survey corner

O Number of acres per 1/4, 1/4, if O Other C Al
irrigation, nursery, or agriculture L DA< 2T T —
O Reference corner on map NDAcces

O Each point of diversion coordinate

O Fees:  Amount of water requested 2 (75 + BoTH (1t
Sure (&G~

Base Fee $ Total Exam Fee $ Taadg
I'st CES/AF Total Paid $ | Qg o
 Addt'l CFS/ AF @ - AmountDue$_Kec [z 3ado

_ Addtn’ POD @ =

Reviewed by: 2/%/1/( 7 Date : /(- Fd— Zea 7

groups/wr/Customer Service Group/App-checklist-standard.doc



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT # 90 7 7 8 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

RECEIVED FROM: ‘)[] hﬁx d ﬂ-yghg E;‘!yms f’n

BY:

CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[ pd 2437 U

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $

0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

0243 V/S Lease

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES ‘ $ ‘

0410 RESEARCH FEES $

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $ |
WATER RIGHTS:

0201 _  SURFACE WATER 0202 $

0203 GROUND WATER 0204 $

0205 TRANSFER ]
WELL CONSTRUCTION ,

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

WELL CONST START FEE $
0210 MONITORING WELLS $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION
FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION

RECEIPT: 90778 DATED: Zé,tl Z,Q 7 M

Distribution — White Copy Customer, Yello Copy Fiscal, Blue Copy File, Buff Copy Fiscal




IR CHECKLIST

App = 11722,

W Y (Sher s0200)
/_ MUor QM )ZfNA D will complete construction within 20 years

0 Fujii reviewed recommendations

/_ Land use [ approved 0O notapproved O being pursued O county notified O NA

£ Storage contract ZNA OBOR O Doug Co O Corp of Eng O needed O obtained

7 Authorized agent specificd ZNA Oneeded D Yes

£_ Requested Use/Rate/Season v - %59 5~ 126.5 sp 2o4e #/-i0f3)

P v e 1O e
Allowed Use/Rate/Season Pty W S o155 be,

Limit /g, Duty _ 3.0
L DIV9 ONA O will likely be available...

O will not likely be available... & will, if properly conditioned...

O classify as surface water well has PSI with

(include basin map if true) well is within O IN 3E 20, 21,28,29 OGWLA 0OCGWA

GW conditions '7‘“—‘1—&““ U

/_ Conditions

O Small <0.1 CFS,<9.2 AF O Medium > 0.1 CFS but < 1.5 CFS, >9.2 AF but <100 AF /Z(Large > 1.5 CFS, > 100 AF

use at least Medium for: Siltcoos Lake, stored water contract, or Sandy Basin ground water

use Large for: Tenmile Lake, NU or other temp control, gov. entities, and HC above SWW; Large-7g, Large-7i for 7g/71
use Large and totalizing flow meter for IR from GW in: South Salem Hills, and 10+ acres in Stage Gulch CGWA

Z_ ORS 538 prohibits use A No O Yes (stop processing and return app and fees)

Z__ Useis A allowed O notallowed O limited )Z)/ OAR D Compact __£40 "SLE - oo

/. Stream is withdrawn A NA ©ONo O Yes, allows use/season

- SW availability 41 NA 0180% D 50% WID:

O Use DWF’s 6/21/05 non-standard W/A memo if the source is: trib to Drews Res, Snake R, Columbia R, North Umpqua R
below Rock Cr, or within drainages of Lost R, Chehalem Cr, or Champoeg Cr (including Mission Cr and Case Cr)

2 DIV 33 -0ONA O No O above Bonneville, O and not allowed 4/15 - 9/30

O below Bonneville
O statewide

< _SWW ANA 0Dabove O within

(If above or within, notify Parks.)

. Use is within a high priority area for streamflow restoration ZNA ONo O Yes

/_ Basin Maps have been checked AANA O Yes limits

_/_ POU conflict ONA & No 0O No, different sources O No, make up a déﬁciency inrate O No, existing not at max. rate

O Yes

£ __ Use is supplemental, checked for primary rights ONA @& Yes limits

£ Prior to permit, applicant must submit F{NA D storage contract O easement O plans/specs O evidence of well repair



. POD is within North Umpqua settlement reach and the spreadsheet was updated ANA OYes

/__ Forms ZNA ©DIV 33 Obasin map OHC except O spring description other

Z_ Copyto O NWR HWM#H_2 0 ODFW 0 CRIFC
NCR O agent O DEQ O US Fish & Wildlife
o ER A& CWRE ¥#\%&21 0 DOA D NW Planning Council
O SWR O State Parks o CTUIR
0 DOA Food Safety Division O city
(bottled water) (w/in 5-mile muni wells)
Z_ Fees 2 CFS Base . Svo
AF Up to 1 CFS AOC
__|_AddICFS @_ /0w _leo
Up to 20 AF
Add’1 AF @
Add’l OPOD/POA  use + 200
Exam Fee Required = ___ joo
Exam Fee Paid 102
Still Owed

. App and map meet min. requirements ,Z( Yes O No

(If not, send IR certified)
/_ Letter format @ good Olimited Obad O bad w/ rate reduction opportunity O bad w/ HC opportunity

/. E-mail Tim, including note if negative

Name: _Jeana Eastman Date: &/ /oS Peer Reviewer: _Ju ef

The purpose of this checklist is to be used as a working document by Department staff to aid in the production of the related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or
Final Order. It is not intended to be a complete record of all factors which were considered to produce the document, nor is it intended to serve any purpose other than
that stated above. The related Initial Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final Order is intended to stand alone as the record of factors considered in its production.

C:\My Documents\work\ir checklist (jeana).wpd  Current as of 12/03/07



Point of Diversion Characteristics

Right: |App:G 16972 *
Name:[FOREST PETERS

TRSQQ: 01.00N-17.00E-09-SWSE
POD(s): POD 01 - A WELL > SPANISH HOL
County: Sherman

Basin: Deschutes
WM District: 3
WM Region:NC
Withdrawn Area:
WARB:
Priority WAB:
Rule 4D: Rules apply
Groundwater Restricted Area:
Scenic Water Way:
Division 33: UPPER COLUMBIA
Water Quality Limited:



Place of Use Conflict Report

The following rights have acreage in the same quarter-quarter as App:G 16972 *

~Decree  App. Permit Cert Priovity Status Use  T-R-S-QQ° DLC Gov't Lot Acrés

INCHOATE: T 10123 CF (REG)* ORCHARD VIEW FARMS INC G-10187 G-999K V191983 NC IR OLOON-17.008-09-NWSE [1] 24000
TR 01.00N-17.00E-09-NESE EE 24000

IR OLOON-17.008-09-5WSE [ 39,1000

IR 01L00N-17.008-00-S1sE [T 400000

VIRGINIA MCINTYRE G-10187 G-9998 62506 1/19/1983 NC IR 0] CON-17 00E-09-NESE [ 21 6000

IR 01.00N-17.00E-09-NWSE [T 21,0000

APRG 16760 * FOREST PETERS G-16750 12772006 NC IR 0100N-17.00E-09-SWNE - [) 34,5000
IR OLOON-17.00E-09-SENE  [14 17,7000

IR O1.00N-17.00B-09-NWSE ] 15.2000

IR OLOON-17.006-09NESE [T 16.0000

(R 01.00N-17.008-09-sWsE [T 39,1000

IR OLOON-17006:00-SESE ] 46.0000

IR OLOON-17.00E-09-NWSE [ 23,4000

IR 01LO0N-17.00E-09-NESE [ 240000

IR 01.00N-17.00E-00-NWNI: EE] 00100



App:G 16972 *

1 of2

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_details.aspx?snp_id...

lContact Inforiﬁatlon

‘\Documents View all scanned documents .

v Current contact |nformat|on

: v Appllcatlon G 16972 d igital map

| No genealogy records avallable for this water rlght try the famlly llnk below lnstead.

APPLICANT: ‘ b Received: 11/29/2007
b ggilzngN PSE;\ZF% oTH 8D ‘ Application Workflow
WASCO, OR 97065 Action Date Result | Completed By
‘ APPLICANT: !‘ b | Caseworker Assigned JEANAEASTMAN
N gngHGAERTDB\/’AIIE_‘Q’YFARMS INC. | Application Filed 11/29/2007 ‘
i PO BOX 1398 ‘ Ground Water Review |5/2/2008 MIKEZWART ‘
‘ THE DALLES, OR 97058 L
\Water Rght Informatlon j
Status: Non-Cancelled 74}'
: County: Sherman
: File Folder Location: Salem | ‘
\Pomt(s) of Diversion B &
hv POD 1 - A WELL > SPAINISH HOLLOW - T .
i ¥ Description
P> Name: WELL 4
P T-R-$-QQ: 1.00N-17.00E-9-SW SE
b Location Description: 117 FEET NORTH AND 2595 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 9
¥ POD Rate
b Max Rate (cfs) | Rate (cfs)|Max Volume (af) | Volume (af)
2.0 2.0
¥ IRRIGATION (Primary)
b Priority Date | Max Rate (cfs) | Rate (cfs)|Max Volume (af){Volume (af) | Rate/Acre | Duty | Start Date | End Date\Remarks
‘ 11/29/2007 |2.0 1,0(est) 3/1 10/31 l
| ¥ SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION (Supplemental)
N Priority Date | Max Rate (cfs) | Rate (cfs) | Max Volume (af) {Volume (af) | Rate/Acre Duty‘Start Date | End Date | Remarks
11/29/2007 {2.0 1.0(est) [3/1 10/31
i ¥ Remarks
. > SHER 50206
Place(s) Of Use Add TRS grouping 5]
‘v User IRRIGATIO?J?Er?mary) 83 9 acres; Prlorlty Date: 11/29/20bf - ~
‘ T-R-S \QQ DLC |Gov't Lot | Taxlot | Acres | Status | Inchoate Info | Remarks
1.00N-17.00E-9 | NW NE 0.1iNC
1.00N-17.00E-9 | SW NE 34.9|NC
P 11.00N-17.00E-9 |SE NE 17.7 |NC
1.00N-17.00E-9 | NE SE 16.0{NC
1.00N-17.00E-9 [NWSE| | E 15.2|NC
Sum of Acres: 83.9
¥ Use - SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION (Supplemental) - 126.5 acres; Priority Date: 11/29/2007
T-R-S QQ DLC | Gov't Lot | Taxlot | Acres | Status | Inchoate Info | Remarks
1.00N-17.00E-9 |NE SE 24.0|NC
b 1.00N-17.00E-9 | NW SE 23.4|NC
1.00N-17.00E-9 | SW SE 39.1|NC
1.00N-17.00E-9 | SE SE 40.0 [NC
Sum of Acres: 126.5 ‘
\Water Right Genealogy a

View Water Rights in same Family

Help understanding and working with the Water Rights Information System

Report Errors with Water Right Data

5/13/2008 9:41 AM



Mailing List for IR Copies

R LT

A, R RS ity
Application #G-169 IR Date: May 16, 2008
Original mailed to applicants:
“KOREST PETERS
69420 N SAWTOOTH RD
WASCO, OR 97065
“QRCHARD VIEW FARMS, INC.
PO BOX 1398
THE DALLES, OR 97058
Copies sent to: Copies Mailed
~1. WRD - File # G-16972 By:j CL4
~2, WRD - Water Availability: Ken Stahr (sgpg ORTY STAFF)
. on:H Vb 16
(DATE)

IR, Map. and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:
~3..WRD - Regional Manager (not SCR): NC
4. WRD -Watermaster # 3

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)

~S5.Toll, Larry, CWRE #132, 409 Lincoln Street, The Dalles OR 97058

COPYSHT.IR
Caseworker: Jeana Eastman



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
To: Jeana Eastman Date: May 14, 2007
From: Mike Zwart
Subject: G-16760, Forest Peters

I reviewed the well log (SHER 266) associated with the older file G-10187 (Cert. 64112).
This well develops basalt below a depth of 385 feet, which is at an approximate elevation
of 910 feet. The proposed well for the above file is only 150-200 feet deep and is at an
elevation of 1465 feet, which is about 170 feet higher than the older well. This places the
bottom of the proposed well at about an elevation of 1285 feet. The wells both develop
aquifers in basalt, however the wells are targeting different aquifers. The water levels are
also not likely to be similar upon completion of the proposed well. The finding here is
based on the proposed construction. If the proposed well is completed to a depth that
would target the same water-bearing zones as SHER 260, this finding would likely be
different. It might be appropriate to include a condition which would limit the well depth
(or bottom-hole elevation) for the proposed well if it is necessary to prevent development
of the same source.



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF SHERMAN
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

VIRGINIA MCINTYRE
C/O FRANCIS W. PETERS
STAR ROUTE

WASCO, OR 97065

confirms the right to use the waters of a WELL in the SPANISH HOLLOW BASIN for IRRIGATION of 42.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-9998. The date of priority is JANUARY 19, 1983. The amount of water to which
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.37 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Survey Coordinates

1730 FEET SOUTH & 2070 FEET WEST FROM
THE NE CORNER, SECTION 9

IN 17E WM | 9 SW NE

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. The right to the
use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
IN 17E WM |9 NE SE 21.6
IN 17E WM | 9 NW SE 21.0

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 64112, State Recorg of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered o

approving Transfer Application T-10123.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed &MJ 07/ Mé )

AP Lok

’W)ﬁlhﬂlip C. Ward, Director

T-10123.RA/ip Page 1 of | Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 82506.

G- w412



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
To: Jeana Eastman Date: June 1, 2007
From: Mike Zwart
Subject: G-16760, Forest Peters

I reviewed the well log (SHER 266) associated with the older file G-10187 (Cert. 64112).
This well develops basalt below a depth of 385 feet, which is at an approximate elevation
of 910 feet. The proposed well for the above file is only 150-200 feet deep and is at an
elevation of 1465 feet, which is about 170 feet higher than the older well. This places the
bottom of the proposed well at about an elevation of 1285 feet. The wells both develop
aquifers in basalt, however the wells are targeting different aquifers. The water levels are
also not likely to be similar upon completion of the proposed well. The finding here is
based on the proposed construction. If the proposed well is completed to a depth that
would target the same water-bearing zones as SHER 266, this finding would likely be
different. It might be appropriate to include a condition which would limit the well depth
(or bottom-hole elevation) for the proposed well if it is necessary to prevent development
of the same source.

Suggested well construction condition language: The well, or any replacement well, shall
not be constructed to a depth greater than 500 feet below land surface.



J

Water Right Condlitions
Tracking Slip

Grounawater/Hydrology Section

FiLe == G -16172

ROUTED TO: _Water 'R(jl'd‘s

TOWNSHIP/

RANGE-SECTI(ON: _IN[r+ £ -9 Ac

CONDITIONS ATTACHED? [V{yes {Ino
REMARKS OR FURTHER  INSTRUCTIONS:

Reviewer: ,M‘k{ Zwart




C) . IL(‘(\[ ﬁz 9

NEW APPLICATIONS (GROUND WATER, RESERVOIR, & SURFACE) ROUTE SLIP
RECEIPTING g vileal0)

POST CARD SENT B Iaesrc—F 7y /-5 -Zac7

Caseworker:
DATA CENTER WA 12-7 07 = Alvesa M

Alyssa Mucken 986-0853 [ ]

Brook Geffen  986-0808 [
GEOLOGY REVIEW YES B No [ Jeana Eastman 986-0859 g

ENFORCEMENT YES [1 NOL] Joel Plahn 986-0815 [

‘ Kerry Kavanagh 986-0816 [
4
WATER RIGHTS SUPPORT [/ (NS

A “Standard Reservoir” storing 9.2 acre-feet or more of
Water & has a dam height of 10.0 feet or greater needs to
have a copy of the application & supplemental forms routed to “DAM SAFETY”

ATTN: WATER RIGHTS

SUPPORT....>>>>> Mark contents of file with
application number;

Update the WRIS Database with caseworkers name.

Route file to Caseworker.
s 0

GW
Files




S LR T R RO L

/""jf ‘ [ oot DG A 19 ML WS

0""524”, LVLTI" )465caur“r-_e

ORCHARD o e A ME
VIEW FARMS, INC.

Cherry Growers and Packers & (g ﬁ n’
4055 Skyline Road {A]A D K C. BD )
P. O. Box 1398 ~ /

The Dalles, Oregon 97058




L]

Vendor: Oregon Water Rescources Dept

ORCHARD VIEW FARMS, INC.
ID: ORWate

Invoice No.  Invoice Date Description P.O. No.
11-26-07 Nov 26, 2007 GroundWaterApplication
Check No.: 2437 Check Date: Nov 27, 2007 Currency: USD Totals:

Voucher Amt  Discount Amt
1,000.00 .00

Pay Amount
1,000.00

'RECEWVED
WOy 29 2001

TER RESOURGES DEPT
g SALEM.OREGON

1,000.00 .00 1,000.00



